PIERCE COUNTY COURTHOUSE **COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' ROOM PIERCE COUNTY, NEBRASKA**

Tuesday, October 15, 2024

Pierce County Board of Equalization

9:00 a.m. -Roll Call \cap Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for September 30, 2024 Tax List Corrections & Demand for Refund Any other Business that may come before the Board

Approve 2024/2025 Levies 0

Adjourn to October 28, 2024

Pierce County Board of Commissioners

9:10 a.m. -Roll Call \cap Inform public of the posting of the Open Meeting Laws Approval of agenda Approve the minutes for September 30, 2024 Approval of Fee Reports and Treasurer's Receipts **Process & Approve Claims** County Attorney, Zoning Adm. &/or County Hwy Supt. Consultations Any other Business that may come before the Board 9:11 a.m. – Hwy Supt. Brian McDonald - Public Hearing for the 1 & 6 Year Pierce County Road Plan for 0

24/25 FY - Approve Resolution 2024-

Adjourn to October 28, 2024

Agendas for such meetings are kept continuously current and are available for public inspection at the office of the Pierce County Clerk.

The County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to recess into executive session as per Section 84-1410 Nebraska Revised Statutes.

> Shannon Wragge PIERCE COUNTY CLERK